
COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on June 24, 2024 at 11.34 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since 17 June 2024] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,861 (00,009↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death on 24th 

June 2024 Total 

Change since 

17th June 

2024 

Cumulative 

Change since 

17th June 

2024 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326364   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738206   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 0 1 ↓ 1174386 1 ↑ 14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 12 5 ↑ 2016506 12 ↑ 26696   

10 Goa 2 1 ↓ 259666 3 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 13 8 ↑ 1281486 3 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 0   1068392   10786   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0 1 ↓ 318865 1 ↑ 4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477397   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 18 2 ↑ 4056687 23 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala*** 58 6 ↑ 6848116 63 ↑ 72132   

18 Ladakh 0   29452   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 3 1 ↑ 1045989   10786   

21 Maharashtra 60 1 ↑ 8028968 59 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137891   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death on 24th 

June 2024 Total 

Change since 

17th June 

2024 

Cumulative 

Change since 

17th June 

2024 

24 Mizoram 0 1 ↓ 238835 1 ↑ 734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 0 54 ↓ 1339429 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 1   175796 1 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 1 1 ↓ 773351 1 ↑ 20593   

29 Rajasthan 3 3 ↑ 1318075   9746   

30 Sikkim 10 8 ↑ 44457 2 ↑ 501   

31 Tamil Nadu 8 3 ↑ 3573892 5 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 0 2 ↓ 840782 2 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0 4 ↓ 107641 4 ↑ 943   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444969   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 5 3 ↓ 2122409 6 ↑ 23733 1 ↑ 

36 West Bengal 31 18 ↓ 2106236 41 ↑ 21558   

Total#         225 49 ↓         44506671 229 ↑ 533622 1 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (00), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website) 

 

No Data available from June 18, 2024 to June 23,2024 at the Website   



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on June 17, 2024 at 10.56 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since 10 June 2024] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,861 (00,009↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death on 17th 

June 2024 Total 

Change since 

10th June 

2024 

Cumulative 

Change since 

10th June 

2024 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326364   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0 2 ↓ 738206 2 ↑ 8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 1 1 ↑ 1174385   14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 7 4 ↓ 2016494 13 ↑ 26696   

10 Goa 3 3 ↓ 259663 4 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 5 1 ↑ 1281483 2 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 0 1 ↓ 1068392 1 ↑ 10786   

13 Himachal Pradesh 1 1 ↑ 318864   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477397   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 16 5 ↑ 4056664 24 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 52   6848053 55 ↑ 72132 2 ↑ 

18 Ladakh 0   29452   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 2 2 ↑ 1045989   10786   

21 Maharashtra 59 29 ↑ 8028909 30 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137891   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death on 17th 

June 2024 Total 

Change since 

10th June 

2024 

Cumulative 

Change since 

10th June 

2024 

24 Mizoram 1 1 ↑ 238834   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 1   1339428 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 1   175795 1 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 2 2 ↓ 773350 3 ↑ 20593   

29 Rajasthan 0 14 ↓ 1318075 14 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 2 1 ↑ 44455 1 ↑ 501   

31 Tamil Nadu 5 10 ↓ 3573887 15 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 2   840780 2 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 4 1 ↑ 107637 3 ↑ 943   

34 Uttarakhand 0 1 ↓ 444969 1 ↑ 7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 8 4 ↑ 2122403 2 ↑ 23732   

36 West Bengal 49 6 ↑ 2106195 19 ↑ 21558   

Total#         221 15 ↑         44506442 193 ↑ 533621 2 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (01), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website) 

 

 No Data available from June 11, 2024 to June 16,2024 at the Website  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on June 10, 2024 at 11.32 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,767 (00,003↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326364   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 2 1 ↑ 738204   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1174385   14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 11   2016481   26696   

10 Goa 6   259659   4014   

11 Gujarat 4   1281481   11100   

12 Haryana 1   1068391   10786   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318864   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477397   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 11 2 ↑ 4056640   40406   

17 Kerala 52 1 ↓ 6847998 8 ↑ 72130   

18 Ladakh 0   29452   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045989   10786   

21 Maharashtra 30 4 ↓ 8028879 4 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137891   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0 1 ↓ 238834 1 ↑ 734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 1   1339427   9215   

27 Puducherry 1   175794   1982   

28 Punjab 4   773347   20593   

29 Rajasthan 14   1318061   9746   

30 Sikkim 1   44454   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 15 2 ↓ 3573872 2 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 2   840778   4111   

33 Tripura 3   107634   943   

34 Uttarakhand 1   444968   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 4   2122401 1 ↑ 23732   

36 West Bengal 43 1 ↑ 2106176 2 ↑ 21558   

Total#         206 4 ↓         44506249 18 ↑ 533619 0 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (01), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on June 9, 2024 at 10.25 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,750 (00,014↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326364   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 1   738204   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1174385   14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 11   2016481   26696   

10 Goa 6 1 ↓ 259659 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 4 1 ↓ 1281481 1 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 1   1068391   10786   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318864   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477397   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 9 6 ↓ 4056640 6 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 53 1 ↑ 6847990 10 ↑ 72130   

18 Ladakh 0   29452   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045989   10786   

21 Maharashtra 34 2 ↓ 8028875 6 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137891   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 1   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 1 1 ↓ 1339427 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 1   175794   1982   

28 Punjab 4 2 ↑ 773347   20593   

29 Rajasthan 14   1318061   9746   

30 Sikkim 1 1 ↑ 44454   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 17 1 ↓ 3573870 3 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 2 1 ↑ 840778   4111   

33 Tripura 3   107634   943   

34 Uttarakhand 1   444968   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 4   2122400   23732   

36 West Bengal 42   2106174 3 ↑ 21558   

Total#         210 7 ↓         44506231 31 ↑ 533619 0 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (01), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

** Uttar Pradesh - data for 8th June is awaited. 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on June 8, 2024 at 11.24 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,750 (00,014↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326364   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 1 1 ↑ 738204   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1174385   14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 11 1 ↓ 2016481 1 ↑ 26696   

10 Goa 7 1 ↑ 259658   4014   

11 Gujarat 5 2 ↓ 1281480 2 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 1 1 ↑ 1068391   10786 1 ↑ 

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318864   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477397   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 15 1 ↓ 4056634 8 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 52 23 ↓ 6847980 29 ↑ 72130   

18 Ladakh 0   29452   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045989   10786   

21 Maharashtra 36   8028869 6 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137891   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 1   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 2   1339426   9215   

27 Puducherry 1   175794   1982   

28 Punjab 2 1 ↓ 773347 1 ↑ 20593   

29 Rajasthan 14   1318061   9746   

30 Sikkim 0   44454   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 18   3573867   38086   

32 Telangana 1   840778   4111   

33 Tripura 3   107634   943   

34 Uttarakhand 1 1 ↑ 444968   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 4   2122400   23732   

36 West Bengal 42 1 ↑ 2106171 1 ↑ 21558   

Total#         217 23 ↓         44506200 48 ↑ 533619 1 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (02), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on June 7, 2024 at 11.34 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,736 (00,011↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326364   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738204   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1174385   14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 12 2 ↑ 2016480 1 ↑ 26696   

10 Goa 6 1 ↑ 259658   4014   

11 Gujarat 7   1281478 1 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 0   1068391   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318864   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477397   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 16 1 ↓ 4056626 2 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala*** 75 4 ↓ 6847951 13 ↑ 72130   

18 Ladakh 0   29452   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045989   10786   

21 Maharashtra 36 3 ↓ 8028863 7 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137891   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 1   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 2   1339426   9215   

27 Puducherry 1 1 ↑ 175794   1982   

28 Punjab 3   773346 1 ↑ 20593   

29 Rajasthan 14   1318061   9746   

30 Sikkim 0 1 ↓ 44454 1 ↑ 501   

31 Tamil Nadu 18 3 ↑ 3573867   38086   

32 Telangana 1   840778   4111   

33 Tripura 3 1 ↑ 107634   943   

34 Uttarakhand 0   444968   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 4   2122400   23732   

36 West Bengal 41 4 ↑ 2106170 3 ↑ 21558   

Total#         240 3 ↑         44506152 29 ↑ 533618 0 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (02), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on June 6, 2024 at 9.46 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,725 (00,025↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326364   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738204   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1174385   14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 10 3 ↑ 2016479 4 ↑ 26696   

10 Goa 5   259658 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 7   1281477 1 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 0   1068391   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318864   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477397   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 17 1 ↑ 4056624 4 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala*** 79 38 ↓ 6847938 44 ↑ 72130   

18 Ladakh 0   29452   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045989   10786   

21 Maharashtra 39 1 ↑ 8028856 5 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137891   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 1   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 2   1339426   9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175794   1982   

28 Punjab 3 3 ↓ 773345 3 ↑ 20593   

29 Rajasthan 14 3 ↓ 1318061 4 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 1 2 ↓ 44453 2 ↑ 501   

31 Tamil Nadu 15 4 ↑ 3573867 1  38086   

32 Telangana 1   840778 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 2 1 ↑ 107634   943   

34 Uttarakhand 0 1 ↓ 444968 1 ↑ 7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 4   2122400   23732   

36 West Bengal 37 1 ↓ 2106167 3 ↑ 21558   

Total#         237 38 ↓         44506123 74 ↑ 533618 0 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (02), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on June 5, 2024 at 11.35 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,700 (00,012↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0 1 ↓ 2326364 1 ↑ 14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738204   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1174385   14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 7 1 ↓ 2016475 2 ↑ 26696   

10 Goa 5 1 ↓ 259657 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 7 1 ↓ 1281476 1 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 0   1068391   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318864   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477397   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 16 3 ↓ 4056620 3 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala*** 117 19 ↓ 6847894 30 ↑ 72130   

18 Ladakh 0   29452   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045989   10786   

21 Maharashtra 38 2 ↑ 8028851 5 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137891   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 1 1 ↑ 238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 2   1339426 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175794   1982   

28 Punjab 6 3 ↓ 773342 3 ↑ 20593   

29 Rajasthan 17 1 ↓ 1318057 1 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 3   44451   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 11 2 ↑ 3573866 1 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 1 1 ↓ 840777 1 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 1   107634   943   

34 Uttarakhand 1   444967   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 4   2122400   23732   

36 West Bengal 38 1 ↑ 2106164 1 ↑ 21558   

Total#         275 25 ↓         44506049 51 ↑ 533618 0 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (02), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on June 4, 2024 at 11.25 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,688 (00,012↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 1   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738204   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1174385   14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 8 1  2016473   26696   

10 Goa 6   259656   4014   

11 Gujarat 8   1281475   11100   

12 Haryana 0   1068391   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0 1  318864 1  4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0 1  477397 1  4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 19 4  4056617 3  40406   

17 Kerala*** 136 13  6847864 22  72130   

18 Ladakh 0   29452   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045989   10786   

21 Maharashtra 36   8028846 3  148602   

22 Manipur 0   137891   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 2   1339425   9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175794   1982   

28 Punjab 9 2  773339 2  20593   

29 Rajasthan 18 1  1318056   9746   

30 Sikkim 3   44451   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 9 1  3573865 1  38086   

32 Telangana 2   840776   4111   

33 Tripura 1 1  107634   943   

34 Uttarakhand 1   444967   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 4 1  2122400   23732   

36 West Bengal 37 1  2106163 3  21558   

Total#         300 7 ↓         44505998 36 ↑ 533618 0 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (02), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (03), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing. 

 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on June 3, 2024 at 11.25 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,676 (00,009↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 1   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738204   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 0   1174385   14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 7 1 ↑ 2016473 1 ↑ 26696   

10 Goa 6   259656   4014   

11 Gujarat 8   1281475   11100   

12 Haryana 0   1068391   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 1   318863   4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

1   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 15 3 ↑ 4056614   40406   

17 Kerala*** 149 21 ↓ 6847842 23 ↑ 72130  1 ↑ 

18 Ladakh 0   29452   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1045989   10786   

21 Maharashtra 36 4 ↑ 8028843   148602   

22 Manipur 0   137891   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 2   1339425   9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175794   1982   

28 Punjab 11                     773337   20593   

29 Rajasthan 17 1 ↑ 1318056   9746   

30 Sikkim 3   44451   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 8 1 ↓ 3573864 3 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 2   840776   4111   

33 Tripura 0   107634   943   

34 Uttarakhand 1   444967   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 3   2122400   23732   

36 West Bengal 36    2106160 3 ↑ 21558   

Total#         307 13 ↓         44505962 27 ↑ 533618 1 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (02), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

** Uttar Pradesh - Active cases (03), further reconciliation of cases is ongoing. 

 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on June 2, 2024 at 11.25 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,652 (00,030↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 1 1 ↑ 2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738204   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 0 1 ↓ 1174385 1 ↑ 14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 6 
 

2016472 
 

26696   

10 Goa 6 
 

259656 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 8 
 

1281475 1 ↑ 11100   

12 Haryana 0   1068391   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 1 
 

318863 
 

4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

1   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 12 2 ↑ 4056614 1 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 170 11 ↓ 6847819 25 ↑ 72129   

18 Ladakh 0 
 

29452 
 

231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0 
 

1045989 
 

10786   

21 Maharashtra 32 6 ↑ 8028843 
 

148602   

22 Manipur 0 
 

137891 
 

2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 55 1 ↑  1339425 
 

9215   

27 Puducherry 0 
 

175794 
 

1982   

28 Punjab 11 1 ↑  773337 
 

20593   

29 Rajasthan 16 
 

1318056 
 

9746   

30 Sikkim 3 
 

44451   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 9 
 

3573861 3 ↑  38086   

32 Telangana 2 1 ↓ 840776 1 ↑  4111   

33 Tripura 0   107634   943   

34 Uttarakhand 1 
 

444967   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 3 1 ↓ 2122400 1 ↑ 23732  

36 West Bengal 36  2106160 1 ↑ 21558   

Total#          320 3 ↓         44505935 35 ↑ 533617 0 ↑ 

* Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 02 

** Uttar Pradesh – Active Cases (03), Further reconciliation of cases ongoing 

 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on June 1, 2024 at 11.25 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since yesterday] 

Covid-19 Vaccination: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,652 (00,030↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326363   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738204   8037   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99570   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 1 1 ↓ 1174384 1 ↑ 14202   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 6 
 

2016472 
 

26696   

10 Goa 6 
 

259655 
 

4014   

11 Gujarat 8 2 ↑ 1281474 
 

11100   

12 Haryana 0   1068391   10785   

13 Himachal Pradesh 1 1 ↓ 318863 1 ↑ 4246   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

1   477396   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 10 1 ↓ 4056613 8 ↑ 40406   

17 Kerala 181 17 ↑ 6847794 19 ↑ 72129   

18 Ladakh 0 
 

29452 
 

231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0 
 

1045989 
 

10786   

21 Maharashtra 26 4 ↑ 8028843 2↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0 1 ↓ 137891 1↑ 2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death During Day  
Total 

Change since 

yesterday 
Cumulative 

Change since 

yesterday 

24 Mizoram 0   238833   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha* 1 
 

1339425 
 

9215   

27 Puducherry 0 
 

175794 
 

1982   

28 Punjab 10 2 ↓ 773337 2 ↑ 20593   

29 Rajasthan 16 
 

1318056 1 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 3 1 ↑  44451   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 9 
 

3573858 
 

38086   

32 Telangana 3 1 ↓ 840775 1 ↑  4111   

33 Tripura 0   107634   943   

34 Uttarakhand 1 
 

444967   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 4 
 

2122399 3 ↑ 23732 1 ↑  

36 West Bengal 36 1 ↓ 2106159 1 ↑ 21558   

Total#          323 16 ↑         44505900 40 ↑ 533617 1 ↑ 

* Odisha - Further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing. Active case 01 

** Uttar Pradesh – Active Cases (04), Further reconciliation of cases ongoing 

 


